Deloitte.

Deloitte Accountants B.V. Gustav Mahlerlaan 2970 1081 LA Amsterdam P.O. Box 58110 1040 HC Amsterdam The Netherlands

Tel: +31 (0)88 288 2888 www.deloitte.nl

CONFIDENTIAL

BNP Paribas Issuance B.V. Attn. Board of Directors Herengracht 595 1017 CE AMSTERDAM

Date 26 April 2024 From R.A. Spijker +31 (0)88 288 1075 Our reference 2404651613/IP

Subject Consent Letter

Dear members of the Management Board of BNP Paribas Issuance B.V.,

We hereby give our consent to the inclusion in addendum (dated 26 April 2024) to both the English version and the Chinese version of the Base Listing Document dated 11 April 2024 ('Addendum'), copies of which are attached to this letter initialled for identification purposes, of:

- The references to our name in the form and context in which they are included in the enclosed initialled Addendum.
- The references to our auditor's report in the form and context included in the enclosed initialled Addendum.

Our consent to the inclusion of the above mentioned reports and references is valid up and to 26 April 2024.

To prevent the abuse of signatures, the Addendum to be made public may not be accompanied by our personally signed reports. This consent letter is digitally signed and does therefore not have a personal signature. The Addendum will be initialled by a digital stamp as being the object of consent.

Yours faithfully,

Deloitte Accountants B.V.

R.A. Spijker

Enclosures:

- Initialled Addendum, English version
- Initialled Addendum, Chinese version

The General Terms and Conditions for Services Deloitte Netherlands, January 2020 registered at the Chamber of Commerce under number 24362837 apply to all agreements under which Deloitte performs services, except for M&A Services. Deloitte Accountants B.V. is registered with the Trade Register of the Chamber of Commerce in Rotterdam number 24362853. Deloitte Accountants B.V. is a Netherlands affiliate of Deloitte NSE LLP, a member firm of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited.